

Stradbroke Parish Council

Notice of conclusion of audit

Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2023

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for **Stradbroke Parish Council** for the year ended 31 March 2023 has been completed and the accounts have beenpublished.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of **Stradbroke Parish Council** as follows:

Printed copy displayed on the Parish Council notice board, Church Street.

View: on the Parish Council's website on the "Statutory Information" section of the "About Us" tab. <u>https://www.stradbrokepc.org/statutory-information</u>

Or to request an electronic copy email: Odile Wladon, Clerk at: clerk@stradbrokepc.org

To request a printed copy, either

- a. contact the Clerk by phone on 07555 066147 or
- b. by post: Odile Wladon, Stradbroke Parish Council, Mill Hill House, Church Lane, Wickham Skeith IP23 8NA

Printed copies will be provided to any person on payment of **£2.00** for eachcopy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return

Announcement made by: Odile Wladon (Clerk/RFO)

Date of announcement:

9th August 2023